

Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Thursday, the 15th Day of October, 1942.

MINA TAIT HORTON ESTATE BILL.

Mr. ENDEAN, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Preamble: To omit the words “the said will directs” in line 20 on page 2; to insert, after the word “shares” in line 5 on page 3, the words “And whereas the said Robert Chisholm Horton did on the second day of March, nineteen hundred and forty-two, assign and surrender such life interest to the said trustees:”; to omit the word “cathedral” in line 17 on page 3, and to insert the word “building” in lieu thereof; to omit the word “exclusive” in line 27 on page 3, and to insert the word “inclusive” in lieu thereof; to omit the word “fifty-two” in line 30 on page 3, and to insert the word “sixty-eight” in lieu thereof; to insert, after the word “be” in line 2 on page 4, the word “properly”.

Clause 3, subclause 1: To omit the word “ten” in line 35, and to insert the word “seven” in lieu thereof; to insert, after the word “be” in line 38, the word “properly”.
